
 

 

 

OFFICERS DIRECTORS 
Martha Ackerman – President                (c) 603-438-9338 
Office Manager, Parish of the Resurrection 
17 Jamesway Drive 
Litchfield, NH 03052  
(Term ends: Dec. 2024)                                        
jamamc@comcast.net 

June Caron                                                  (h) 603-883-6717 
Ward 7 Alderman, City of Nashua 
24 Montgomery Avenue 
Nashua, NH 03060 
(Term ends: Dec. 2024)          
junecaronward7@yahoo.com 

Tyler McAfee – Vice President                  (c) 603-459-9510 
Attorney, Frasca & Frasca, PA 
 2 Larch Street, # 27 
Goffstown, NH 03045 
(Term ends: Dec. 2025)                                   
tmcafee@frascalaw.com 

Lori Cordova                                                    603-261-5854 
12 Crown Point Circle 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
(Term ends: Dec. 2025) 
lori.cordova@comcast.net 

Brenda Perrier – Secretary              (h) 603- 888-5127 
Advisory Council Representative (c) 978-376-5158 
5 Tempo Drive                         
Nashua, NH 03062 
(Term ends: Dec. 2025)                           
brenda.perrier71@gmail.com 

Pamela Ford               (w) 603-889-2470 
Senior VP - Lending, Triangle Credit Union                X-2720 
33 Franklin Street 
Nashua, NH 03064 
(Term ends: Dec. 2023)                                        
pford@trianglecu.org 

                                         –Treasurer          (c)  
   
 
(Term ends: Dec. 2025)                                   
 

Bob Goyette                                           (c) 603-305-9039 
Bishop Guertin High School  
5 Rugby Road 
Nashua, NH 03063 
(Term ends: Dec. 2026)                                      
rilyogond@aol.com 

David Fredette – Assistant Treasurer   (c) 603-233-7470 
County Treasurer                                     (w) 603-589-3193  
4 Henry David Drive, # 408 
Nashua, NH 03062 
(Term ends: Dec. 2024)                                  
fredette1@comcast.net 

Judy Haywood                                           (c) 603-930-6531 
RN, Ed.D 
14 Pemberton Road 
Nashua, NH 03063 
(Term ends: Dec. 2024) 
jhaywd@aol.com 

STAFF Steven Kenney                                           (c) 603-321-1462 
UCL Swift – Marketing Manager 
9 Sagamore Road 
Nashua, NH 03062 
(Term ends: Dec. 2026) 
sbkenney2@gmail.com 

 
Margo Bell                                                   (w) 603-816-2643 
Executive Director            mbell@nashuaseniorcenter.org 

 
Cathy Barrett                                               (w) 603-816-2647 
Activities Director         cbarrett@nashuaseniorcenter.org 

 
Judy Porter                                                   (w) 603-816-2649 
Development Director  jporter@nashuaseniorcenter.org 
 
                                                                       (w) 603-609-7984 
Program Manager                        @nashuaseniorcenter.org 
 
Rosemary Crawford-Smith                       (w) 603-816-2642 
Office Manager           
                             rcrawfordsmith@nashuaseniorcenter.org 
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